General Residential, and Residential – Commercial Zoning Districts is subject to all of the 
following conditions: 
A. No person shall keep chickens until a backyard chicken permit application has been 

approved by City Building and Planning Official. See Section 5.30(5) below. 
B. One (1) chicken is allowed for each one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of lot 

area, up to a maximum of ten (10) chickens. 
C. No chickens are allowed on properties occupied by multi-family housing, including duplexes. 
D. Roosters are not allowed. 

Section 5.30, Subsection 5(A) 
A. An application for a permit to keep chickens is required in the following instances: